Northern 1ll. (6-14,2-7 MAC) -vs- Central Mich. (17-4,10-0 MAC)
02/05/20 at McGuirk Arena, Mount Pleasant, Ml

Date: 02/05/20 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

;‘t':‘ez: d;;]%g:p%el Northern Il 11] 15| 1e| 18] 60

Site: McGuirk Arena, Mount Pleasant, MI Central Mich. 23 12 14 17 66

Referees: Meghan Joseph, Brad Duistermars, Tom Hallead

Northern 1ll. 60

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

04 Woods,Courtney 35 7-21 2-8 2-2 2-8 10 0 2 3 1 1 18

03 Nikitinaite,Gabby 32 6-14 3-7 2-4 2-6 8 3 0 1 0 1 17

23  Starks,Myia 34 5-11 0-0 0-2 1-6 7 1 0 1 0 1 10

25 Davis,A'Jah 23 2-8 0-0 2-2 1-7 8 2 0 3 0 0 6

05 Salmi,Ninni 24 1-3 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 1 1 1 1 0 2

14  Brandon,Mikayla 15 2-3 0-0 0-2 2-1 3 0 1 2 0 0 4

10 Koker,Chelby 7 1-4 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 2 0 0 3

12 Blackwell,Riley 15 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 0

15 Hunter,Grace 13 0-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0

32 Woollacott,Abby 2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 200 24-70 6-20 6-12 16-36 52 10 6 14 2 3 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 4-15 26.67 % 1-5 20.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 7-19 36.84 % 1-5 20.00 % 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 6-17 35.29 % 2-7 28.57 % 2-4 50.00 %

4th Quarter 7-19 36.84 % 2-3 66.67 % 2-6 33.33%

Total 24-70 34.3 % 6-20 30.0 % 6-12 50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: O times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 3

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 0 O

Central Mich. 66

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

50 Bussell,Kyra 32 9-17 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 3 0 19

01 Kelly,Micaela 36 4-9 3-8 3-4 2-7 9 1 6 1 1 2 14

04  Watters,Maddy 33 4-9 3-8 2-2 0-2 2 2 1 0 1 0 13

14  Davis ,Molly 39 2-7 1-5 2-2 0-6 6 3 8 4 0 2 7

21  Smith,Jahari 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 1 0 1 2

42  Kelly,Mackenna 18 3-5 0-2 0-0 0-7 7 3 0 0 1 0 6

33 Bird,Gabrielle 24 2-14 1-9 0-0 0-4 4 1 2 1 1 2 5

22  Martinez,Kalle 7 0-3 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

11  Karasinski,Sophia 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 (6] 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 200 25-67 9-39 7-8 7-33 40 12 18 9 7 7 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 10-18 55.56 % 3-9 33.33% 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 5-19 26.32 % 2-13 15.38 % 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 6-18 33.33 % 2-10 20.00 % 0-0 0.00%

4th Quarter 4-12 33.33 % 2-7 28.57 % 7-8 87.50 %

Total 25-67 37.3% 9-39 23.1% 7-8 87.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 5

Lead Changed: O times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 12

Bench Points: 11

Largest Lead: 0 0O



VISITORS: Northern lil.

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Central Mich.

MISS 3PTR by NIKITINAITE,GABBY

REBOUND DEF by WOODS,COURTNEY
MISS JUMPER by WOODS,COURTNEY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by STARKS,MYIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STARKS,MYIA
MISS 3PTR by WOODS,COURTNEY

GOOD FT by DAVIS,A'JAH
GOOD FT by DAVIS,A'JAH

TURNOVER by WOODS,COURTNEY

TURNOVER by DAVIS,A'JAH

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,A'JAH
GOOD JUMPER by NIKITINAITE,GABBY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NIKITINAITE,GABBY
MISS LAYUP by NIKITINAITE,GABBY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,A'JAH

MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,A'JAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TURNOVER by SALMI,NINNI

REBOUND DEF by WOODS,COURTNEY
MISS 3PTR by NIKITINAITE,GABBY

TURNOVER by DAVIS,A'JAH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by NIKITINAITE,GABBY
SUB OUT by SALMI,NINNI

SUB OUT by DAVIS,A'JAH

SUB IN by BLACKWELL,RILEY
SUB IN by BRANDON,MIKAYLA
SUB IN by HUNTER,GRACE

GOOD JUMPER by WOODS,COURTNEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STARKS,MYIA

09:36

09:06

08:57
08:49

08:33

08:10
08:03
07:53
07:31
07:31
07:31
07:24
07:12
07:12
07:00
06:46
06:30
06:13
06:03
05:49
05:49
05:36
05:21
05:17
05:13
04:59

04:50
04:30
04:13
04:13
04:13
04:13
04:13
04:13
04:13
04:13
04:13
04:13
03:57
03:45
03:25

0-3

0-6

1-6
2-6

4-6

4-8

4-10
6-10

H3

H 6

HS5
H4

H2

H4

H6
H 4

REBOUND DEF by KELLY,MICAELA
MISS 3PTR by KELLY,MICAELA

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS ,MOLLY
GOOD 3PTR by WATTERS,MADDY
ASSIST by DAVIS ,MOLLY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS ,MOLLY

REBOUND DEF by WATTERS,MADDY
GOOD 3PTR by WATTERS,MADDY
ASSIST by KELLY,MICAELA

FOUL by SMITH,JAHARI

TURNOVER by DAVIS ,MOLLY
STEAL by SMITH,JAHARI

MISS 3PTR by WATTERS,MADDY

REBOUND OFF by SMITH,JAHARI

TURNOVER by SMITH,JAHARI

MISS JUMPER by BUSSELL,KYRA(in the paint)
SUB OUT by SMITH,JAHARI

SUB IN by BIRD,GABRIELLE
MISS 3PTR by BUSSELL,KYRA

MISS 3PTR by BIRD,GABRIELLE

REBOUND DEF by BUSSELL,KYRA
GOOD LAYUP by BUSSELL,KYRA(in the paint)
ASSIST by KELLY,MICAELA

SUB OUT by BUSSELL,KYRA
SUB IN by SMITH,JAHARI

GOOD JUMPER by KELLY,MICAELA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,JAHARI(in the paint)



GOOD JUMPER by WOODS,COURTNEY(in the paint) 03:13 8-10 H2
03:02 8-12 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,JAHARI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by DAVIS ,MOLLY

02:49 FOUL by SMITH,JAHARI
02:49 SUB OUT by DAVIS ,MOLLY
02:49 SUB OUT by SMITH,JAHARI
02:49 SUB IN by KELLY,MACKENNA
02:49 SUB IN by BUSSELL,KYRA

SUB OUT by STARKS,MYIA 02:49

SUB IN by KOKER,CHELBY 02:49

MISS 3PTR by WOODS,COURTNEY 02:46

-- REBOUND DEF by KELLY,MACKENNA
02:28 8-14 H6 GOOD LAYUP by BUSSELL,KYRA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by KELLY,MICAELA
TURNOVER by BRANDON,MIKAYLA 02:08
02:08 STEAL by KELLY,MICAELA
01:58 8-16 H8 GOOD JUMPER by BUSSELL,KYRA
-- ASSIST by KELLY,MICAELA

MISS LAYUP by KOKER,CHELBY(in the paint) 01:48
- REBOUND DEF by KELLY,MACKENNA

01:46 SUB OUT by BIRD,GABRIELLE
01:46 SUB IN by DAVIS ,MOLLY

SUB OUT by WOODS,COURTNEY 01:46

SUB OUT by BRANDON,MIKAYLA 01:46

SUB IN by NIKITINAITE,GABBY 01:46

SUB IN by WOOLLACOTT,ABBY 01:46

01:28 8-19 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by BUSSELL,KYRA
-- ASSIST by WATTERS,MADDY
MISS LAYUP by WOOLLACOTT,ABBY(in the paint) 01:05
-- REBOUND DEF by KELLY,MACKENNA
00:46 8-21 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by KELLY,MACKENNA(iIn the paint)
MISS LAYUP by WOOLLACOTT,ABBY(in the paint) 00:32
00:32 BLOCK by BUSSELL,KYRA
-- REBOUND DEF by WATTERS,MADDY

GOOD JUMPER by KELLY,MACKENNA(fastbreak)(in the
00:25 8-23 H 15 paint)

GOOD 3PTR by KOKER,CHELBY 00:09 11-23 H12
00:01 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS ,MOLLY
REBOUND DEF by BLACKWELL,RILEY --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Northern lil. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Central Mich.
SUB OUT by KOKER,CHELBY 10:00
SUB OUT by BLACKWELL,RILEY 10:00
SUB OUT by HUNTER,GRACE 10:00
SUB IN by WOODS,COURTNEY 10:00
SUB IN by SALMI,NINNI 10:00
SUB IN by STARKS,MYIA 10:00
MISS JUMPER by WOODS,COURTNEY(in the paint) 09:46
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS ,MOLLY
09:43 TURNOVER by DAVIS ,MOLLY
SUB OUT by WOOLLACOTT,ABBY 09:43
SUB IN by DAVIS,A'JAH 09:43
TURNOVER by NIKITINAITE,GABBY 09:35

09:26 11-26 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by KELLY,MICAELA
-- ASSIST by DAVIS ,MOLLY
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,A'JAH(in the paint) 09:06
09:06 BLOCK by BUSSELL,KYRA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by WOODS,COURTNEY (in the paint) 08:59



-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

08:34 MISS 3PTR by KELLY,MACKENNA
REBOUND DEF by NIKITINAITE,GABBY =
08:23 FOUL by WATTERS,MADDY
08:23 SUB OUT by KELLY,MICAELA
08:23 SUB IN by BIRD,GABRIELLE
MISS JUMPER by STARKS,MYIA 08:12
- REBOUND DEF by BIRD,GABRIELLE
08:01 MISS 3PTR by BIRD,GABRIELLE
REBOUND DEF by NIKITINAITE,GABBY -
GOOD JUMPER by WOODS,COURTNEY 07:45 13-26 H 13
07:28 MISS JUMPER by BIRD,GABRIELLE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by STARKS,MYIA =
GOOD JUMPER by STARKS,MYIA(in the paint) 07:20 15-26 H 11
06:54 MISS 3PTR by KELLY,MACKENNA
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,A'JAH -
06:54 SUB OUT by WATTERS,MADDY
06:54 SUB OUT by KELLY,MACKENNA
06:54 SUB IN by KELLY,MICAELA
06:54 SUB IN by MARTINEZ,KALLE
SUB OUT by SALMI,NINNI 06:54
SUB OUT by DAVIS,AJAH 06:54
SUB IN by BLACKWELL,RILEY 06:54
SUB IN by BRANDON,MIKAYLA 06:54
MISS 3PTR by NIKITINAITE,GABBY 06:46
REBOUND OFF by STARKS,MYIA -
TURNOVER by WOODS,COURTNEY 06:36
06:24 MISS LAYUP by BUSSELL,KYRA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
MISS JUMPER by NIKITINAITE,GABBY(in the paint) 06:05
= REBOUND DEF by BIRD,GABRIELLE
05:58 MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,KALLE
REBOUND DEF by STARKS,MYIA =
MISS JUMPER by STARKS,MYIA 05:39
= REBOUND DEF by KELLY,MICAELA
05:29 MISS 3PTR by BIRD,GABRIELLE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
05:27 SUB OUT by BIRD,GABRIELLE
05:27 SUB OUT by BUSSELL,KYRA
05:27 SUB IN by KARASINSKI,SOPHIA
05:27 SUB IN by KELLY,MACKENNA
SUB OUT by NIKITINAITE,GABBY 05:27
SUB IN by HUNTER,GRACE 05:27
GOOD JUMPER by WOODS,COURTNEY 05:16 17-26 H9
04:49 MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,KALLE
REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,GRACE -
GOOD JUMPER by STARKS,MYIA(in the paint) 04:36 19-26 H7
04:17 MISS 3PTR by KELLY,MICAELA
= REBOUND OFF by KELLY,MICAELA
04:09 MISS 3PTR by KARASINSKI,SOPHIA
= REBOUND OFF by MARTINEZ,KALLE
04:06 TURNOVER by MARTINEZ,KALLE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:06
04:06 SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,KALLE
04:06 SUB OUT by KELLY,MACKENNA
04:06 SUB IN by WATTERS,MADDY
04:06 SUB IN by BUSSELL,KYRA
SUB OUT by STARKS,MYIA 04:06
SUB IN by KOKER,CHELBY 04:06
GOOD 3PTR by WOODS,COURTNEY 03:51 22-26 H4

ASSIST by KOKER,CHELBY --
03:35 22-28 H6 GOOD JUMPER by BUSSELL,KYRA



MISS LAYUP by BRANDON,MIKAYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BRANDON,MIKAYLA
GOOD LAYUP by BRANDON,MIKAYLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KOKER,CHELBY
TURNOVER by KOKER,CHELBY

REBOUND DEF by WOODS,COURTNEY

MISS 3PTR by KOKER,CHELBY

REBOUND OFF by BRANDON,MIKAYLA

GOOD LAYUP by BRANDON,MIKAYLA(in the paint)
ASSIST by KOKER,CHELBY

MISS LAYUP by HUNTER,GRACE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by KOKER,CHELBY
MISS 3PTR by WOODS,COURTNEY

TURNOVER by KOKER,CHELBY

REBOUND DEF by BLACKWELL,RILEY
TURNOVER by BLACKWELL,RILEY

SUB OUT by WOODS,COURTNEY
SUB OUT by BLACKWELL,RILEY
SUB OUT by BRANDON,MIKAYLA
SUB OUT by HUNTER,GRACE
SUB IN by NIKITINAITE,GABBY
SUB IN by SALMI,NINNI

SUB IN by STARKS,MYIA

SUB IN by DAVIS,A'JAH

REBOUND DEF by STARKS,MYIA
TURNOVER by STARKS,MYIA

MISS 3PTR by KOKER,CHELBY

3rd Play By Play

FOUL by KELLY,MICAELA
SUB OUT by KARASINSKI,SOPHIA
SUB IN by BIRD,GABRIELLE

MISS 3PTR by KELLY,MICAELA

STEAL by KELLY,MICAELA
MISS 3PTR by BIRD,GABRIELLE

GOOD LAYUP by BUSSELL,KYRA(in the paint)
ASSIST by DAVIS ,MOLLY

REBOUND DEF by KELLY,MICAELA
GOOD JUMPER by BIRD,GABRIELLE(in the paint)
ASSIST by KELLY,MICAELA

STEAL by BIRD,GABRIELLE
MISS 3PTR by BIRD,GABRIELLE

STEAL by BIRD,GABRIELLE
SUB OUT by KELLY,MICAELA
SUB IN by KELLY,MACKENNA

MISS JUMPER by BUSSELL,KYRA(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by BIRD,GABRIELLE
ASSIST by DAVIS ,MOLLY
FOUL by BIRD,GABRIELLE

BLOCK by WATTERS,MADDY
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS ,MOLLY

VISITORS: Northern lil. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Central Mich.
10:00 SUB OUT by BIRD,GABRIELLE
10:00 SUB OUT by KELLY,MACKENNA
10:00 SUB IN by KELLY,MICAELA
10:00 SUB IN by SMITH,JAHARI

SUB OUT by KOKER,CHELBY 10:00

SUB IN by WOODS,COURTNEY 10:00

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,A'JAH(in the paint) 09:35 28-35 H7
09:21 MISS 3PTR by WATTERS,MADDY



REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,A'JAH
MISS 3PTR by SALMI,NINNI

BLOCK by SALMI,NINNI

REBOUND DEF by WOODS,COURTNEY

GOOD JUMPER by STARKS,MYIA(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by NIKITINAITE,GABBY
ASSIST by WOODS,COURTNEY

BLOCK by WOODS,COURTNEY

SUB OUT by DAVIS,A'JAH
SUB IN by BRANDON,MIKAYLA
FOUL by STARKS,MYIA

REBOUND DEF by NIKITINAITE,GABBY

GOOD 3PTR by WOODS,COURTNEY
ASSIST by BRANDON,MIKAYLA

MISS JUMPER by STARKS,MYIA

REBOUND DEF by BRANDON,MIKAYLA
MISS 3PTR by WOODS,COURTNEY
REBOUND OFF by SALMI,NINNI

SUB OUT by SALMI,NINNI
SUB IN by BLACKWELL,RILEY

MISS FT by BRANDON,MIKAYLA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by BRANDON,MIKAYLA
REBOUND OFF by NIKITINAITE,GABBY
GOOD JUMPER by STARKS,MYIA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

TURNOVER by WOODS,COURTNEY

FOUL by NIKITINAITE,GABBY

MISS JUMPER by STARKS,MYIA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

30-35
30-37
33-37

36-37

36-39

38-39

38-42

38-44

H5
H7
H 4

H1

H3

H1

H4

H 6

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS ,MOLLY

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JAHARI

MISS LAYUP by BUSSELL,KYRA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by KELLY,MICAELA

GOOD JUMPER by BUSSELL,KYRA

MISS 3PTR by WATTERS,MADDY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by KELLY,MICAELA
SUB OUT by SMITH,JAHARI

SUB IN by BIRD,GABRIELLE
SUB IN by KELLY,MACKENNA

MISS 3PTR by BIRD,GABRIELLE

GOOD JUMPER by BUSSELL,KYRA
ASSIST by BIRD,GABRIELLE

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS ,MOLLY
MISS JUMPER by BIRD,GABRIELLE

FOUL by DAVIS ,MOLLY
SUB OUT by WATTERS,MADDY
SUB IN by KELLY,MICAELA

SUB OUT by BUSSELL,KYRA
SUB IN by SMITH,JAHARI

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS ,MOLLY
ASSIST by SMITH,JAHARI

STEAL by DAVIS ,MOLLY

GOOD LAYUP by KELLY,MACKENNA(in the paint)
ASSIST by KELLY,MICAELA

REBOUND DEF by KELLY,MACKENNA

SUB OUT by SMITH,JAHARI
SUB IN by BUSSELL,KYRA



STEAL by NIKITINAITE,GABBY
MISS 3PTR by WOODS,COURTNEY

MISS 3PTR by WOODS,COURTNEY

MISS LAYUP by WOODS,COURTNEY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WOODS,COURTNEY
GOOD FT by WOODS,COURTNEY

GOOD FT by WOODS,COURTNEY

SUB OUT by BLACKWELL,RILEY
SUB OUT by BRANDON,MIKAYLA
SUB IN by DAVIS,A'JAH

SUB IN by HUNTER,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by WOODS,COURTNEY

MISS JUMPER by WOODS,COURTNEY(in the paint)

FOUL by DAVIS,A'JAH

SUB OUT by WOODS,COURTNEY
SUB IN by SALMI,NINNI

REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,GRACE
MISS 3PTR by HUNTER,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by NIKITINAITE,GABBY
GOOD LAYUP by SALMI,NINNI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,A'JAH
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,A'JAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SALMI,NINNI
MISS LAYUP by SALMI,NINNI(in the paint)

38-46 HS8

38-49 H11

39-49 H10
40-49 HO9

42-49 H7

4th Play By Play

TURNOVER by BUSSELL,KYRA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS ,MOLLY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS ,MOLLY

GOOD 3PTR by KELLY,MICAELA(fastbreak)

ASSIST by DAVIS ,MOLLY

BLOCK by BIRD,GABRIELLE

FOUL by KELLY,MACKENNA

SUB OUT by KELLY,MACKENNA
SUB IN by WATTERS,MADDY

MISS 3PTR by BUSSELL,KYRA

REBOUND DEF by KELLY,MICAELA

MISS 3PTR by BIRD,GABRIELLE

REBOUND OFF by KELLY,MICAELA
MISS JUMPER by BIRD,GABRIELLE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KELLY,MICAELA
MISS JUMPER by BIRD,GABRIELLE

MISS 3PTR by KELLY,MICAELA

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS ,MOLLY

VISITORS: Northern lil. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Central Mich.

10:00 SUB OUT by WATTERS,MADDY

10:00 SUB OUT by BIRD,GABRIELLE

10:00 SUB IN by MARTINEZ,KALLE

10:00 SUB IN by KELLY,MACKENNA
SUB OUT by NIKITINAITE,GABBY 10:00
SUB IN by WOODS,COURTNEY 10:00

09:48 MISS JUMPER by BUSSELL,KYRA
REBOUND DEF by STARKS,MYIA -
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,A'JAH(in the paint) 09:43

- REBOUND DEF by KELLY,MACKENNA

FOUL by HUNTER,GRACE 09:41

09:27 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS ,MOLLY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,A'JAH -
MISS JUMPER by HUNTER,GRACE(in the paint) 09:08



REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by HUNTER,GRACE

STEAL by WOODS,COURTNEY
MISS JUMPER by WOODS,COURTNEY

SUB OUT by HUNTER,GRACE
SUB IN by NIKITINAITE,GABBY

REBOUND DEF by WOODS,COURTNEY
GOOD JUMPER by STARKS,MYIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NIKITINAITE,GABBY
GOOD JUMPER by WOODS,COURTNEY

REBOUND DEF by WOODS,COURTNEY
MISS JUMPER by WOODS,COURTNEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,A'JAH

MISS LAYUP by NIKITINAITE,GABBY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by NIKITINAITE,GABBY

GOOD LAYUP by NIKITINAITE,GABBY(in the paint)
FOUL by DAVIS,A'JAH

SUB OUT by SALMI,NINNI

SUB OUT by DAVIS,A'JAH

SUB IN by BLACKWELL,RILEY
SUB IN by BRANDON,MIKAYLA

MISS JUMPER by NIKITINAITE,GABBY(in the paint)

FOUL by NIKITINAITE,GABBY

TURNOVER by BRANDON,MIKAYLA

REBOUND DEF by WOODS,COURTNEY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by WOODS,COURTNEY
SUB IN by KOKER,CHELBY

MISS FT by STARKS,MYIA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by STARKS,MYIA

FOUL by KOKER,CHELBY

SUB OUT by KOKER,CHELBY
SUB OUT by BLACKWELL,RILEY
SUB OUT by BRANDON,MIKAYLA
SUB IN by WOODS,COURTNEY
SUB IN by SALMI,NINNI

44-49

46-49

48-49

48-52

48-54

H5

H3

H1

H 4

H 6

BLOCK by KELLY,MICAELA

BLOCK by KELLY,MACKENNA
REBOUND DEF by KELLY,MACKENNA
TURNOVER by KELLY,MICAELA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by KELLY,MACKENNA
SUB IN by WATTERS,MADDY

MISS 3PTR by WATTERS,MADDY

MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,KALLE

MISS JUMPER by BUSSELL,KYRA

REBOUND DEF by BUSSELL,KYRA
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS ,MOLLY

SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,KALLE
SUB OUT by BUSSELL,KYRA
SUB IN by BIRD,GABRIELLE
SUB IN by KELLY,MACKENNA

GOOD 3PTR by KELLY,MICAELA
ASSIST by BIRD,GABRIELLE

REBOUND DEF by KELLY,MACKENNA

GOOD JUMPER by WATTERS,MADDY((in the paint)

STEAL by DAVIS ,MOLLY
MISS 3PTR by WATTERS,MADDY

FOUL by KELLY,MACKENNA

FOUL by DAVIS ,MOLLY

REBOUND DEF by KELLY,MICAELA



SUB IN by DAVIS,A'JAH

REBOUND DEF by SALMI,NINNI

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,A'JAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by WOODS,COURTNEY

STEAL by STARKS,MYIA

GOOD FT by NIKITINAITE,GABBY (fastbreak)
MISS FT by NIKITINAITE,GABBY (fastbreak)

REBOUND OFF by WOODS,COURTNEY
FOUL by NIKITINAITE,GABBY

MISS JUMPER by STARKS,MYIA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,A'JAH(in the paint)

TURNOVER by DAVIS,A'JAH

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,A'JAH

GOOD JUMPER by NIKITINAITE,GABBY(in the paint)

FOUL by SALMI,NINNI

MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,A'JAH(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS FT by NIKITINAITE,GABBY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by NIKITINAITE,GABBY

GOOD 3PTR by NIKITINAITE,GABBY
ASSIST by SALMI,NINNI

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by DAVIS,AJAH

SUB IN by BLACKWELL,RILEY

MISS LAYUP by WOODS,COURTNEY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BLACKWELL,RILEY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by NIKITINAITE,GABBY

FOUL by BLACKWELL,RILEY

SUB OUT by BLACKWELL,RILEY
SUB IN by DAVIS,A'JAH

GOOD 3PTR by NIKITINAITE,GABBY

48-55

50-55

51-55

51-56
51-57

53-57

53-58
53-59

54-59
54-61

57-61

57-64

57-65
57-66
60-66

H7

H5

H 4

H5
H 6

H 4

H5
H 6

H5
H7

H 4

H7

H8
H9
H 6

GOOD FT by KELLY,MICAELA
MISS FT by KELLY,MICAELA

TURNOVER by DAVIS ,MOLLY

FOUL by DAVIS ,MOLLY

GOOD FT by WATTERS,MADDY
GOOD FT by WATTERS,MADDY

REBOUND DEF by KELLY,MICAELA
TURNOVER by DAVIS ,MOLLY
FOUL by KELLY,MACKENNA

REBOUND DEF by BIRD,GABRIELLE
TURNOVER by BIRD,GABRIELLE

MISS 3PTR by BIRD,GABRIELLE

SUB OUT by KELLY,MACKENNA
SUB IN by BUSSELL,KYRA
GOOD FT by KELLY,MICAELA
GOOD FT by KELLY,MICAELA
BLOCK by BUSSELL,KYRA

FOUL by WATTERS,MADDY

GOOD JUMPER by BUSSELL,KYRA
ASSIST by DAVIS ,MOLLY

GOOD 3PTR by WATTERS,MADDY
ASSIST by DAVIS ,MOLLY

REBOUND DEF by BIRD,GABRIELLE

GOOD FT by DAVIS ,MOLLY
GOOD FT by DAVIS ,MOLLY



